provide better access for the community to defecate safely and 

hygienically, reduce ODF practices, and improve 

environmental sanitation. The construction of a healthy latrine 

is done as seen in the picture below. The cost of building 1 unit 

of healthy latrines is Rp. 1,500,000   (one   million   five   

hundred thousand rupiah).  

FIGURE 2. Picture of the construction of a healthy latrine being worked on 

F.  BEHAVIOR CHANGE. 

Expected behavioral changes include better nutrition 

practices, healthy latrine use, and consistent PHBS practices.